THE DATASHEET OF
DF30FC-20DP-0.4V(81)
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
12015.1w
(3.76)
(4.56)
(0.90)
(0.40)

CAV. NO.
3.
76
4.
56
0.
9
0.15 Flat surfaceC
2.54
Metal fittings
Receptacles (with metal fi ttings)
B  Recommended PCB
mounting pattern
Unit: mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E RoHS
DF30FB-20DS-0.4V(**) 684-1098-3 ** 20 6.22 3.6
1.2
5.72 6.52
Yes
DF30FB-22DS-0.4V(**) 684-1099-6 ** 22 6.62 4.0 6.12 6.92
DF30FB-24DS-0.4V(**) 684-1100-3 ** 24 7.02 4.4 6.52 7.32
DF30FB-30DS-0.4V(**) 684-1101-6 ** 30 8.22 5.6 7.72 8.52
DF30FB-34DS-0.4V(**) 684-1102-9 ** 34 9.02 6.4 1.36 8.52 9.32
DF30FB-40DS-0.4V(**) 684-1103-1 ** 40 10.22 7.6 1.6 9.72 10.52
DF30FB-50DS-0.4V(**) 684-1104-4 ** 50 12.22 9.6 2.0 11.72 12.52
DF30FB-60DS-0.4V(**) 684-1105-7 ** 60 14.22 11.6 2.4 13.72 14.52
DF30FB-70DS-0.4V(**) 684-1106-0 ** 70 16.22 13.6 2.8 15.72 16.52
DF30FB-80DS-0.4V(**) 684-1107-2 ** 80 18.22 15.6 3.2 17.72 18.52
Note 1: Order by number of reels.
Note 2: Receptacles with 24 or fewer contacts positions will not have recessed areas.
Unit: mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
contacts
A B C RoHS
DF30FC-20DS-0.4V(**) 684-1109-8 ** 20 6.22 3.6
1.2
Yes
DF30FC-22DS-0.4V(**) 684-1110-7 ** 22 6.62 4.0
DF30FC-24DS-0.4V(**) 684-1111-0 ** 24 7.02 4.4
DF30FC-30DS-0.4V(**) 684-1112-2 ** 30 8.22 5.6
DF30FC-34DS-0.4V(**) 684-1113-5 ** 34 9.02 6.4 1.36
DF30FC-40DS-0.4V(**) 684-1078-6 ** 40 10.22 7.6 1.6
DF30FC-50DS-0.4V(**) 684-1114-8 ** 50 12.22 9.6 2.0
DF30FC-60DS-0.4V(**) 684-1082-3 ** 60 14.22 11.6 2.4
DF30FC-70DS-0.4V(**) 684-1115-0 ** 70 16.22 13.6 2.8
DF30FC-80DS-0.4V(**) 684-1116-3 ** 80 18.22 15.6 3.2
Note 1: Order by number of reels.
Note 2: Receptacles with 24 or fewer contacts positions will not have recessed areas.
[Specification number] -**, (**)
(81): Embossed tape packaging (5,000 pcs/reel)

A
A
2.
32
3.
12
0.
8
1.1
0.
08
Metal fittings
Header (with metal fi ttings)
Recommended PCB mounting pattern
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E RoHS
DF30RB-20DP-0.4V(**) 684-1279-8 ** 20 5.14 3.6
1.2
4.64 5.44
Yes
DF30RB-22DP-0.4V(**) 684-1280-7 ** 22 5.54 4.0 5.04 5.84
DF30RB-24DP-0.4V(**) 684-1281-0 ** 24 5.94 4.4 5.44 6.24
DF30RB-30DP-0.4V(**) 684-1282-2 ** 30 7.14 5.6 6.64 7.44
DF30RB-34DP-0.4V(**) 684-1283-5 ** 34 7.94 6.4 1.36 7.44 8.24
DF30RB-40DP-0.4V(**) 684-1284-8 ** 40 9.14 7.6 1.6 8.64 9.44
DF30RB-50DP-0.4V(**) 684-1286-3 ** 50 11.14 9.6 2.0 10.64 11.44
DF30RB-60DP-0.4V(**) 684-1287-6 ** 60 13.14 11.6 2.4 12.64 13.44
DF30FB-70DP-0.4V(**) 684-1075-8 ** 70 15.14 13.6 2.8 14.64 15.44
DF30FB-80DP-0.4V(**) 684-1136-0 ** 80 17.14 15.6 3.2 16.64 17.44
Note 1: Order by number of reels.
Note 2: Headers with 24 or fewer contacts positions will not have protruding areas.
Unit: mm
[Specification number] -**, (**)

P=0.4
B
A
2.
32
3.
12
0.
8
A
Header (without metal fi ttings)
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
contacts
A B C RoHS
DF30RC-20DP-0.4V(**) 684-1268-1 ** 20 5.14 3.6
1.2
Yes
DF30RC-22DP-0.4V(**) 684-1269-4 ** 22 5.54 4.0
DF30RC-24DP-0.4V(**) 684-1270-3 ** 24 5.94 4.4
DF30RC-30DP-0.4V(**) 684-1271-6 ** 30 7.14 5.6
DF30RC-34DP-0.4V(**) 684-1272-9 ** 34 7.94 6.4 1.36
DF30RC-40DP-0.4V(**) 684-1273-1 ** 40 9.14 7.6 1.6
DF30RC-50DP-0.4V(**) 684-1275-7 ** 50 11.14 9.6 2.0
DF30RC-60DP-0.4V(**) 684-1276-0 ** 60 13.14 11.6 2.4
DF30FC-70DP-0.4V(**) 684-1077-3 ** 70 15.14 13.6 2.8
DF30FC-80DP-0.4V(**) 684-1144-9 ** 80 17.14 15.6 3.2
Note 1: Order by number of reels.
Note 2: Receptacles with 24 or fewer contacts positions will not have recessed areas.
B  Recommended PCB
mounting pattern